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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

***Follow-up*** Reportable Spill at Whale Tail Mine - 2023-06-15_250L Hydraulic Oil
Arsenault,Robert (ECCC) <Robert.Arsenault2@ec.gc.ca> Wed, Jul 12, 2023 at 6:26 AM
To: Samuel Tapp <samuel.tapp@agnicoeagle.com>, Rowan Woodall <rowan.woodall@agnicoeagle.com>, Meadowbank Reportable Spill
<Meadowbank.reportable.spill@agnicoeagle.com>, Emily Koide <ekoide@nirb.ca>, "tarko@nirb.ca" <tarko@nirb.ca>, "Didham,Curtis (ECCC)" <Curtis.Didham@ec.gc.ca>,
"Seeteenak,Shauna (ECCC)" <Shauna.Seeteenak@ec.gc.ca>, Jeff Hart <landsbaker@kivalliqinuit.ca>, "Amsel, Kyle" <Kyle.Amsel@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, Spills Govern <spills@gov.nt.ca>,
"lmanzo@kivalliqinuit.ca" <lmanzo@kivalliqinuit.ca>, "joseph.monteith@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca" <joseph.monteith@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

CAUTION: EXTERNAL

Hi Samuel,

I see that your email states that the incident was being reported under the Fisheries Act in addition to the requirements of the conditions of the Nunavut Water Board Licence.

Was it AEM's intention to report this under the Fisheries Act?

Thank you,

Rob Arsenault
Enforcement Officer | Agent d'application de la loi

Environment and Climate Change Canada | Environnement et Changement Climatique Canada

Enforcement Branch | Direction générale de l'application de la loi

Ontario Region | Région de l’Ontario

Government of Canada | Gouvernement du Canada

Canada Centre for Inland Waters | Centre canadien des eaux intérieures

Wastewater Technology Centre | Centre de technologie des eaux usées

867 Lakeshore Rd.

Burlington, Ontario, L7S 1A1

Office | Bureau: 289-313-6701; Mobile | Mobile: 867-222-1433

E-Mail | Courriel: robert.arsenault2@ec.gc.ca

Website | Site Web www.ec.gc.ca

From: Samuel Tapp <samuel.tapp@agnicoeagle.com>
Sent: July 11, 2023 3:48 PM
To: Rowan Woodall <rowan.woodall@agnicoeagle.com>; Meadowbank Reportable Spill <Meadowbank.reportable.spill@agnicoeagle.com>; Emily Koide
<ekoide@nirb.ca>; tarko@nirb.ca <tarko@nirb.ca>; Didham,Curtis (ECCC) <Curtis.Didham@ec.gc.ca>; Arsenault,Robert (ECCC) <Robert.Arsenault2@ec.gc.ca>;
Seeteenak,Shauna (ECCC) <Shauna.Seeteenak@ec.gc.ca>; Jeff Hart <landsbaker@kivalliqinuit.ca>; Amsel, Kyle <Kyle.Amsel@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Spills Govern
<spills@gov.nt.ca>; lmanzo@kivalliqinuit.ca <lmanzo@kivalliqinuit.ca>; joseph.monteith@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca <joseph.monteith@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>
Subject: ***Follow-up*** Reportable Spill at Whale Tail Mine - 2023-06-15_250L Hydraulic Oil
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